The X3 plugs in Ø8 and Ø10 mm versions in
combination with countersunk / hexagon head
screws are approved for multiple fixings in
concrete and masonry.
Features
Material
Plug: nylon
Screw: white zinc plated steel

Ø drilling
fixture [df]
[mm]
Bit
Qty
per
box
Qty per
outer
box
64602B0806000
X3
Ø8x60 6x68 20 10 - 8.5 T-
30
50 500
64602B0808000 Ø8x80 6x88 40 30 - 8.5 T-
30
50 500
64602B0810000 Ø8x100 6x108 60 50 - 8.5 T-
30
50 500
64602B0812000 Ø8x120 6x128 80 70 - 8.5 T-
30
50 500
64602B1006000 Ø10x60 7x68 10 - - 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64602B1008000 Ø10x80 7x88 30 10 - 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64602B1010000 Ø10x100 7x108 50 30 10 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64602B1012000 Ø10x120 7x128 70 50 30 10.5 T-
40

Ø drilling
fixture [df]
[mm]
Bit
Qty
per
box
Qty per
outer
box
64603B1006000
X3
Ø10x60 7x68 10 - - 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64603B1008000 Ø10x80 7x88 30 10 - 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64603B1010000 Ø10x100 7x108 50 30 10 10.5 T-
40
50 500
64603B1012000 Ø10x120 7x128 70 50 30 10.5 T-
40

[mm]
Minimun
thickness
of
support
[mm]
Min.
edge
distance
[cmin]
[mm]
Min.
spacing
[smin]
[mm]
64603B1006000 X3 Ø10x60 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64603B1008000 X3 Ø10x80 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64603B1010000 X3 Ø10x100 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64603B1012000 X3 Ø10x120 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64603B1014000 X3 Ø10x140 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64603B1016000 X3 Ø10x160 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B0806000 X3 Ø8x60 70 85 85 100 50 60 60 100 100 250
64602B0808000 X3 Ø8x80 70 85 85 100 50 60 60 100 100 250
64602B0810000 X3 Ø8x100 70 85 85 100 50 60 60 100 100 250
64602B0812000 X3 Ø8x120 70 85 85 100 50 60 60 100 100 250
64602B1006000 X3 Ø10x60 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1008000 X3 Ø10x80 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1010000 X3 Ø10x100 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1012000 X3 Ø10x120 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1014000 X3 Ø10x140 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1016000 X3 Ø10x160 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1026000 X3 Ø10x260 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64602B1029000 X3 Ø10x290 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1006000 X3 Ø10x60 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1008000 X3 Ø10x80 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1010000 X3 Ø10x100 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1012000 X3 Ø10x120 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1014000 X3 Ø10x140 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
64703B1016000 X3 Ø10x160 70 70 140 100 50 50 100 100 100 250
X3
High Performance Long Plug
Copyright by Simpson Strong-Tie®
 2024-04-26